R

05-10-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark

101352910

y thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Ferrania SpA		
Paola Puppo, Carlo Barlocco and Alberto Valsecchi	Name: Ferrani			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No			09/	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	viale della Liberta, 57 I-17014 Ferrania Savona	95 =	
[X] Assignment [] Merger		Italy		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		y		
[] Other	Additional name(s	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No		
Execution Date: <u>April 10, 2000, April 6, 2000, April 10, 2000</u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 559 8				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s)		April 10, 2000, April 6, 2000	, April 10, 2000	
A. Takin Application No.(3)	27.2			
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Mark A. Litman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00			
Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Please charge a	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number:19-0743		
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of the origina What 2	1 document.	
Mark A. Litman/Reg. No. 26,390 Name of Person Signing Signa	ature	Date Total number of pages	including cover sheet: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
/09/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000278 09559892				
FC:281	not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	;			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments				

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 010764 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Paola PUPPO, Carlo BARLOCCO, Alberto VALSECCHI,

citizens of Italy

residing respectively at - via Ronco, 17, I-16016 COGOLETO (Genova), Italy

- via Moneta, 51, I-17017 MILLESIMO (Savona), Italy

- via Aurelia, 5D, I-17047 VADO LIGURE (Savona), Italy

have made an invention in "PHOTOGRAPHIC ELEMENT WITH A LAYER IMPROVING THE ADHESION TO THE SUPPORT"

(FN

)

and have today executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the FERRANIA S.p.A., Company, having its principal office at Italian Montenotte/Ferrania (Savona), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the said Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

PATENT REEL: 010764 FRAME: 0088 And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Ferrania S.p.A. Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Witness (Roberto Allaix)

Inventor (Paola PUPPO)

24/10/00

Date

Wirness (Giovanni Negro)

Witness (Roberto Allaix)

- Carlo Barlocco

04/06/00

Inventor (Carlo BARLOCCO)

Date

Wirness (Giovanni Negro)

Witness (Roberto Allaix)

Aller Valer

4-10-2000

Inventor (Alberto VALSECCHI)

Date

Witness (Giovanni Negro)

RECORDED: 04/26/2000

Ferrania S.p.A.
Intellectual Property Department
viale della Libertà, 57
I-17014 Cairo Montenotte/Ferrania (Savona)
Italy

PATENT REEL: 010764 FRAME: 0089